RTI MATTER
BY REGISTERED POST WITH AD

~ . ~
Tagyr waew, wg faoat
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI

DI111/551/03/2016 (H) October 10, 2016
Shri S. Anandan,
C-388, Second Street,
Periyar Nagar,
Chennai — 600082.
Subject: Ref: RTI application dated 14.09.2016, Information sought under RTI Act 2005.
Dear Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application no. MOEAF/R/2016/01980 dated 14.09.2016 regarding
information sought under RTI Act, 2005. The reply to question numbers 1 to 9 of your application is
given below:-

1. Reply to question no. 1: This information is not available with this Section.

2. Reply to question no. 2: This information is not available with this Section.

3. Reply to question no. 3: The Japanese School, established in New Delhi, had purchased a
plot of land for this purpose with prior approval of the Government of India.

4. Reply to question no. 4: This information is not available with this Section.

5. Reply to question no. 5: This information is not available with this Section.
6. Reply to question no. 6: This information is not available with this Section.

7. Reply to question no. 7: As per records available, no privileges and immunities have been
granted to Japanese schools in India. '

8. Reply to question no. 8: This information is not available with this Section.

9. Reply to question no. 9: As per records available, no such RTI request was found pending
with this Section.

2. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Sanjay Verma, Chief of
Protocol, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. - 2151, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi (Tel.
49018602 ; Fax : 49018603 ; e-mail : jscop@mea.gov.in) within a month from the date of receipt of

this letter.
Murs fiithfu!ly,

—_——

(Manoj Sharma)

Deputy Chief of Protocol

Tel. No. : 4901 5445 Fax : 4901 5446
E-mail : depf@mea.gov.in




N.O.O:

1. JS (COP)
2. US (RTI)
3. DS (DD)
4. PO (XMM)

L g\m____.

(Manoj Sharma)
Deputy Chief of Protocol
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From

S.Anandan

C-388, Second Street
Periyar Nagar

Chennai 600082
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To

The Central Public information Officer
Ministry of External Affairs,

CPV Division, Patiala House Annexe

Tilak Marg, New Delhi 110001
Dear Sir/Madam,
Refer the following :

1. RTIReply from MEA dated 29 August 2012 =
2. My reply letter with a copy of requested information (Note Verbale) dated 19" March 2016

*|Under the RTI Act, kindly supply the following information:
As stated in the Note Verbale, do the Schools follow mentioned points

1. Point No.1: Is anybody other than Japanese Nationals were admitted to the Japanese
Schools in Mumbai (Bombay), Kolkatta {Calcutta), New Delhi and Chennai {Madras)?

2. Point No.2 : Was the Japanese school established in Bangaluru (Bangalore) has prior
approval of Gavernment of India?

3. Point No.3 : Was any of the Japanese Schools established in India, purchased any immovable

" property? If yes, did they get prior approval from Government of India?

4. Point No. 4: Was any of the Japanese Schools in India forming part of Respective Consulate-
General of Japan or Embassy of Japan?

5. Point No.5: Did each Japanese School in India, furnished the details of non-Indian Teachers
engaged in their schools as Teachers? Did the respective schools got permission for increase
in number of teachers, within prescribed time as mentioned in the Note Verbale?

'6. Point No.6 : Did every Japanese School approved by Government of India follow the
provisions of under Indian Income Tax Act of 19617
7. Point No.7 : Did the Japanese school enjoy any immunities & privileges by any Central
" Government or Respective State Governments?

3. Point No.8: Did the schools submit Annual reports? Did the reports includes Financial
expenditures / incomes.of the schools not emanzting from or going into the Embassy
accounts? .

9. Finally, What action was taken on my earlier RTl request and Reply letter?

]

Find attached PO for Rs.10/- in favour of PAO, MEA, New Delhi, towards RTI Fee. IPONo.>8 € D/ blso

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, |

S,
(S.Anandan)
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